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December 7, 1954

The Board of County Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m,, Bheesbrough and Robertson present, Salisbury absent.

The minutes of meetings held November 3rd and Uth were read and approved. The following bills were audited

and axproveds ..,

.
¢ 7

L
. Harry S. Chshman, Postmaster
. Harry S, Cashman, Postmaster
Riverstreet Motor Company

. Platte Valley Gas & 0il Co.
Dinn's Cafe

: Iuxus Cafe
. Paul Pearson
Kels Nickell

. Range Cafe
Wyoming Automotive Company

* Wm. Richardeon

- Valerie M, Lewis, Clerk of Court

SO b A
. Harold Ramsey
. Pauly Jeil Building Co.
. Mrs, A, W, Balley
. Marie Schanck
. Pine Lodge Cafe
- Betty McGinness

- Wortham Machinery Company
- Re Go Engstrom
- LaVerne J, Ziler
Betty McGinness
» Mary Joan Bowen
« Marie Jordan
- Beverly Ann Sjolin
+Lillian Newell
+ Co Re Sheehan
+Marie Backstrom

. Evangeline Contos

.John Terrill

« Be Do McCauley
Owen Groshart

ssell Beldwin
ene H,' Ereniman, Jr,

.Rochelle Hudgon
.Harold M, Johnson
.Willie Johns

Fred Nickell

Helen A
Christei J. H&gphreys

. "Jean L. King
Dean Robinson
.Martha M, Stokes
.Florence Fordbes
.Charlotte Romick
.Betty Williams
.¥. H, Jordan
.Orvel Ogg

.Harold Ramsey

.Frences E, Power

Myrtle McJunkin

Mina T, Woodhouse

¥. D, Peter
. Elizabeth Swanson Beedie
VWalter S. Rasmusson
Andrew L, Aho

Frank R, Tatunm

Lieland Alameda

?m. Ne Brimmer
K, W, Keldsen .
Jean W, Jones

Ruby R. Corawell
Marguerite BEutton

Mary Joan Bowen

A, L, Welton

Sig. W. Anderson .
Mountain States Tel., & Tel. Co,
G. M, Dinsmore

ﬁigley Electric Co,
C. R. Sheehan
Glen A, Glidden

Wayne Haimond
Evan Jones

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS -
REGULAR MEETING

Postage
"

Ro & B. Repairé
R. & B, Gasoline
Election Meals

f M

Canvassing Board
" "

Election Meals
R, & B, Supplies

no "
Commitment

Election Rent
Supt. of Schools

R. & B, Labor
Repairs
Election Meals
O |
" " & R, & B, Expense
D?puty County Clerk

R, & B, Parts
County Clerk
Deputy County Clerk

T T =T =T =
T T = X

County Assessor
Deputy Assessor

" "
County Sheriff
Undersheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deguty Shsriff

" Secretary County Sheriff
Justice of Peace

Custodian
H

SuRt. of §¢hools

] H .
County Agent
] (]

Eome Demonstration Agent
Clerk of Court

Deputy Clerk of Court®
R, & B, Foreman

R, & B, Labor

County Treasurer
Deputy County Tressurer
" o

Assisting County Treasurer
n f

H ]

R, & B, Labor ’
" [
H ]

County Attorney
" "

e n

Deputy County Treasurer
_n #

Stenographer- Coroner
Water Commissioner

_ Re & B, Llavor

- Telephone Service

Repairs’

Repairs

Mileage

Deputy Sherift
H ]

$ 13, 2%
© 75.80
200
8.00

- 2}0 10

21.60
36,80
4384
25.00
. 77.51

72.80
48,95

«00
100,00

125,00
5578400
12.50
4,05
104, 30
60.00

* 71,34
* 270,20
250.00
139.60
209, €0
209. 60

199.60

189,80
387.60
250,00

209.60
300. 20
376.20
189,80
209,80
209. 80
209. 60
131,60
199,80
260,00

.70
35083
176430
114,15
218,00

83.17
270.20

. 250400
300, 20
239,80

134,80
280.20
219.60
250400

199.60
11k4,82
189.80
229,80

" 249,80

.'269.50

* 290. 20
290,00
209. 60

163,26
217.61

24,00

50.08°
242:56°
277.35

41, 50
2.46
6.15

36.75
35.06

77.42




1(53

December 7, 1954

John Terrill

We Co West

Western Union

Wyoming' Highway Department
Bancroft=Whitney Company
Frontier Office Equipment Coe
Ema L, Bixler

Daryl L., Daugherty

Dry E. Ben Sturges

Noah E, Wolfard

Talbert Office Equipment Co.

Bapcroft-Whitney Co.

Dapas V. Grebinoski

L. H. Chivington

Mr, Robert Molyneux

Kels Nickell

Paul W, Pearson

City of Rawlins

Ferguson Mercantile Company
John's Standard Service

John Terrill

Wyoming Drug Store
Rawlins Electric Co,
¥We Co West

“Sinclair Hotel

Frenk McCary

Wyoming Girls? School
Robert S. Webb

Louis D, Boles

Carl Dolling

E, W, McNamara, MD

The Times Stationers
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc,
Rawlins Drug Store

West Publishing Company
Leon Schinkel

Rasmusson Furniture
George Sheehan

The Mills Company

Frode Karstoft

James H, Sterrett
Lawrence W, Vest

G. M, Dinsmore
Russell M, Baldwin

B, D, McCeamley

Roy' Sims

M. L.Goffar

Abner Bgker

Carney 011 Company
Conéumers Gasoline Co,

Continental 0il Co.

Dixon Garsge

Fryer Service Station

Gunite & Steel Constructors, Inc.
RussellB, Herring

H, Larsen, Inc,

D, C. Kinnamen & Son

Keremi Tractor & Equipment Co.
Rawlins Ice and Storsge

Savery Store

W. b, Smith

T+i<State Lumber
Valley Service

Wyoming Automotive Co,
Ernest E. LeVagseur
Ralrh E, Platt

Robert M. Sullins
Robvert D, Paunl, MD

Roy Sims

Carbon County Treasurer

Carbbn County Treasurer
Carbon County Treasurer
R, G. Engstrom

I. R, Demgherty

I, R, Daugherty
Glen: Andrew

Bill F. Armbruster
Marry Criswell
Albert Robidoux
Wm. N, Brimmer

Mileage & Expense
Deputy Sheriff
Telegraph Service
Radio Units
Supplies
Supplies
County Surveyor

" ]

County Coroner
County Surveyfr

ﬁew Eﬁuipment

Law Library
Caart Reporter

* Office Rent

Justice of Peace
Office Rent
Justice of Peace
Wat er Rent
Supplies
Gasoline

Boérd,of Prisoners

Supplies
Klectric Service

Stock Inspector
Election Meals
County Rescue Unit
Girls* Maintenance
Repairs

Stockk Inspector
Stock Inspector

Health Officer

Supplies

Publishing

Supplies

Law Library

Office Rent- Justice Peate
Supplies

Stock Inspector

Supplies

Pred, Animal Hunter

H
n
Repairs - Typewriter
Mile age
Mileage & Exense
Deputy Sheriff
Drayege
Bridge Materiel

Re & B. Supplies
" "

L ]
L] H
" n

" Contract R, & B, Building

Contract Labor
R, & B, Supplies

R. & B, Suppliee
1" H

fl L]
L] f

Water Commissioner
L ]

District Court- Map.
Care of Prisoners

.Stock Inspector

Postege, Jurors Cert,

Witness « Pvt, Keith S, Cempmen

Mileage & Txpense (Assignment)
Mileage & Expense

Deputy Sheriff « Oct.

Deputg Sheriff = Nov,

R, & B, Labor

Mileage & Expense

$ 65.a7
75.43
19. 10
75.00
5400
10. 50

. 19.60
24,99
56,80
184,87

, 117.50
' 35.50
10,00
20,00

75.99
20,00
77.16

1750
1.10
1.70

418,75
1,38

- 157.95
117.37
21.30
44,13
150,00
3450

. 8.96
65.24

175.00

5505
320452
49,18

37.00
20,00

1,08
2ub. 24
164,34

. 321.50

320,20
310,20
58. 69
150,52
633. 80
24,50
7.00
91,52
60.11
208.43

93.93
60.76
36.78
13,239.73
. 60.72
3.61
10.95
89.70
2.00
246,81

8.16
133,61
17.10
22.15

118,32
35.52
25.00
11.00
48,10

79.60

211.20
42,77
18.65

"99.30
131,06
. B3.14

.62
18.56

- 5L, T4
90. 46
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Northern Gas Company Gas Service $ 220,08

Sincleir Refining Comrany R, & B, Supplies 238.50

K. W, Keldsen Milesge & Expense : 31.10

First National Bank Withholding Tax 1372.50 |

Mrs. Minnie Mitchell Social Security ) 268.;7 ’

Teachers Retirement System Retirement 18.17

Woarkmen's Compensation Compensation 23,81 ‘

Platte Valley Gas & 0il R, & B. Gasoline 78.06 |

Hoth's "66" Service " " 62,14 ,

Rocky Mountain Sheep Co., Inc. Court Costs S 234,00 i

Preirie Publishing Coe ""  Supplies g€.12 !

Helen A, Irving Expense & Postzge 67.46 |

Frencis Stocks B. & B, Labtor 72,14 |

John Cheesbrough County Commissioner 239.63

A. E, Robertson, Sr. " " 185,20 |

Western Surety Compeny Preium on Bonds 1135.53 |

Louis Me Groh . Civil Defense .98. 00 |

Marion Wilcox " " 24,50 f

H. L, Trejo y " 30. 00 i

Shively Hardware Co. R. & B, Supplies 3.15 !
. . l

Ross F. Stanton Wate$ Commissioner ) 32,64 l

Russell Collins Pred. Animal Hunter 320,20 I

Rendle's Drug Store Supplies 2.75 i

Office of County Clerk Postage 21,00

The Texas Comrany R. & B, Gasoline 9. 50

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. !

December 8, 1954 The Board resumned its session, Cheesbrough and Robertson present, Salisbury absent.
MONTHLY REPORTS OF COUNTY OFFICERS were audited and pleced on file.

TAX REBATE'order No, 1607 was grented to Disne J, Forney, in amount of $2.00, account Poll Tax, undereage.

CERTIFICATE OF PURCHASE NO. 3630 was sold to Joe R, Love, Rawlins, Wyo., on lot 7, block 1, Yoskum Addition |
to Baggs for $ 7.96 i

FOREST RESERVE FEES in complisnce of Section 18=4C3 WCS 1945 in the emount of $20757.36 were &fstribduted s |
follows: 95% to General Fund Road & Bridge Department, $19,719.49: $1037.87 to School Districts. 1
|
|
I
!

TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CASH RESERVE: In compliance with Section 20=-8l1l of the Municipal Budget Act, W.C.S.,
1945, as emended in the Session Laws of 1947, & Notice of Hearing on the proposed transfer of funds from the |
Cash Reserve Fund was published on Nove , 27, 1954, as follows: |

Water Commissioner $3000.,00 Stock Inspector $2000.00
Elections $3000, 00

A Motion was made by Robertson, seconded by Cheesbrough, and carried whereby the following resolution was |
adopted to wit: H

RESOLUTION ) ¢ : '
WHEREAS, the sbove budgets heve become depleted due to unanticipated costs. .

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED That the County Budget Officer and County Treasurer be authorized to transfer
the above mentioned funds, |

LITTLE SNAKE RIVER BRIIGE - BAGGS - SLATER ROAD, PROJECT NOe SU3 - CARBON COUNTY.

|
The following agreement presented to the Board by the Wyoming Highway Commission was unanimously approved

|
by the Board and signed toewit: i
|

The Bbard of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming approve the re-=construction of the approaches N
and bridge over the Little Snake River at TCixon. (Approximately 0.5 Miles) to be constructed on, a portion of thel By
Baggs~-Slater road.

This section of road is spproximately 0.5 milex in length and further ldentified as Wyoming Federal Aid %ﬁ
Secondary Project No. Sel3,

The County Commiesioners concur with the Wyoming Highway Commission in the selection of this project for
programming with Federal 'Aid Secondery funds mede availsble under the Federal Aid Highway Act.'

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTIY

John Cheesbrough = Chairmen ¢

¢ D

. . 1
There being/’;;£urther business the meeting wes adjourneds BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS i
' P i
_ |
! ATTEST v//égf/u)/y,,‘;zzz:;,ﬂJ County Clerk,

|

l

|

|

|

A, E, Robe;tson, Sre ]
; : i

{

|
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