

December 7, 1954

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board of County Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., Sheesbrough and Robertson present, Salisbury absent.

The minutes of meetings held November 3rd and 4th were read and approved. The following bills were audited and approved.

Harry S. Cashman, Postmaster	Postage	\$ 13.27
Harry S. Cashman, Postmaster	"	75.80
Riverstreet Motor Company	R. & B. Repairs	2.00
Platte Valley Gas & Oil Co.	R. & B. Gasoline	8.00
Dunn's Cafe	Election Meals	23.10
Luxus Cafe	" "	21.60
Paul Pearson	Canvassing Board	36.80
Kels Nickell	" "	43.84
Range Cafe	Election Meals	25.00
Wyoming Automotive Company	R. & B. Supplies	77.51
Wm. Richardson	" "	72.80
Valerie M. Lewis, Clerk of Court	Commitment	48.95
Mrs. Frank McCary	Election Rent	5.00
Helen A. Irving	Supt. of Schools	100.00
Harold Ramsey	R. & B. Labor	125.00
Pauly Jail Building Co.	Repairs	5578.00
Mrs. A. W. Bailey	Election Meals	12.50
Marie Schanck	" "	4.05
Pine Lodge Cafe	" " & R. & B. Expense	104.30
Betty McGinness	Deputy County Clerk	60.00
Wortham Machinery Company	R. & B. Parts	71.34
R. G. Engstrom	County Clerk	270.20
LaVerne J. Ziler	Deputy County Clerk	250.00
Betty McGinness	" "	139.60
Mary Joan Bowen	" "	209.60
Marie Jordan	" "	209.60
Beverly Ann Sjolin	" "	199.60
Lillian Newell	" "	189.80
C. R. Sheehan	County Assessor	387.60
Marie Backstrom	Deputy Assessor	250.00
Evangeline Contos	" "	209.60
John Terrill	County Sheriff	300.20
B. D. McCauley	Undersheriff	376.20
Owen Groshart	Deputy Sheriff	189.80
Russell M. Baldwin	Deputy Sheriff	209.80
Eugene H. Breniman, Jr.	" "	209.80
Rochelle Hudson	Secretary County Sheriff	209.60
Harold M. Johnson	Justice of Peace	131.60
Willie Johns	Custodian	199.80
Fred Nickell	"	260.00
Helen A. Irving	Supt. of Schools	163.70
Christel J. Humphreys	" "	234.00
Jean L. King	" "	176.30
Dean Robinson	County Agent	114.15
Martha M. Stokes	" "	218.00
Florence Forbes	Home Demonstration Agent	83.17
Charlotte Romick	Clerk of Court	270.20
Betty Williams	Deputy Clerk of Court	250.00
W. H. Jordan	R. & B. Foreman	300.20
Orvel Ogg	R. & B. Labor	239.80
Harold Ramsey	" "	134.80
Frances E. Power	County Treasurer	280.20
Myrtle McJunkin	Deputy County Treasurer	219.60
Mina T. Woodhouse	" "	250.00
W. D. Peter	Assisting County Treasurer	199.60
Elizabeth Swanson Beedie	" "	114.82
Walter S. Rasmussen	" "	189.80
Andrew L. Aho	R. & B. Labor	229.80
Frank R. Tatum	" "	249.80
Leland Alameda	" "	269.50
Wm. N. Brimmer	County Attorney	290.20
K. W. Keldsen	" "	290.00
Jean W. Jones	" "	209.60
Ruby R. Cornwell	Deputy County Treasurer	163.26
Marguerite Hutton	" "	217.61
Mary Joan Bowen	Stenographer- Coroner	24.00
A. L. Welton	Water Commissioner	50.08
Sig. W. Anderson	R. & B. Labor	242.56
Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone Service	277.35
G. M. Dinsmore	Repairs	41.50
Higley Electric Co.	Repairs	2.46
C. R. Sheehan	Mileage	6.15
Glen A. Glidden	Deputy Sheriff	36.75
Wayne Hammond	" "	35.06
Evan Jones	" "	77.42

December 7, 1954

John Terrill	Mileage & Expense	\$ 65.37
W. C. West	Deputy Sheriff	75.43
Western Union	Telegraph Service	19. 10
Wyoming Highway Department	Radio Units	75.00
Bancroft-Whitney Company	Supplies	5.00
Frontier Office Equipment Co.	Supplies	10.50
Ema L. Bixler	County Surveyor	19.60
Daryl L. Daugherty	" "	24.99
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	County Coroner	56.80
Noah E. Wolfard	County Surveyor	184.87
 Taibert Office Equipment Co.	 New Equipment	 117.50
Bancroft-Whitney Co.	Law Library	35.50
Damas V. Grebinoski	Court Reporter	10.00
L. H. Chivington	Office Rent	20.00
Mr. Robert Molyneux	Justice of Peace	75.99
Kels Nickell	Office Rent	20.00
Paul W. Pearson	Justice of Peace	77.16
City of Rawlins	Water Rent	17.50
Ferguson Mercantile Company	Supplies	1.10
John's Standard Service	Gasoline	1.70
 John Terrill	 Board of Prisoners	 418.75
Wyoming Drug Store	Supplies	1.38
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	157.95
W. C. West	Stock Inspector	117.37
Sinclair Hotel	Election Meals	21.30
Frank McCary	County Rescue Unit	44.13
Wyoming Girls' School	Girls' Maintenance	150.00
Robert S. Webb	Repairs	3.50
Louis D. Boles	Stock Inspector	8.96
Carl Dolling	Stock Inspector	65.24
 E. W. McNamara, MD	 Health Officer	 175.00
The Times Stationers	Supplies	55.05
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Publishing	320.52
Rawlins Drug Store	Supplies	49.18
West Publishing Company	Law Library	37.00
Leon Schinkel	Office Rent- Justice Peace	20.00
Rasmussen Furniture	Supplies	1.08
George Sheehan	Stock Inspector	246.24
The Mills Company	Supplies	164.34
Frode Karstoft	Pred. Animal Hunter	321.50
 James H. Sterrett	 " "	 320.20
Lawrence W. Vest	" "	310.20
G. M. Dinsmore	Repairs - Typewriter	58.69
Russell M. Baldwin	Mileage	150.52
B. D. McCauley	Mileage & Expense	693.80
Roy Sims	Deputy Sheriff	24.50
M. L. Goffar	Drayage	7.00
Abner Baker	Bridge Material	91.52
Carney Oil Company	R. & B. Supplies	60.11
Consumers Gasoline Co.	" "	208.43
 Continental Oil Co.	 " "	 93.93
Dixon Garage	" "	60.76
Fryer Service Station	" "	36.78
Gunite & Steel Constructors, Inc.	Contract R. & B. Building	13,239.73
Russell B. Herring	Contract Labor	60.72
H. Larsen, Inc.	R. & B. Supplies	3.61
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	R. & B. Supplies	10.95
Keremi Tractor & Equipment Co.	" "	89.70
Rawlins Ice and Storage	" "	2.00
Savery Store	" "	246.81
 W. L. Smith	 " "	 .8.16
Tri-State Lumber	" "	133.61
Valley Service	" "	17.10
Wyoming Automotive Co.	" "	22.15
Ernest E. LeVasseur	Water Commissioner	118.32
Ralph E. Platt	" "	35.52
Robert M. Sullins	District Court- Map	25.00
Robert D. Paul, MD	Care of Prisoners	11.00
Roy Sims	Stock Inspector	48.10
Carbon County Treasurer	Postage, Jurors Cert.	79.60
 Carbon County Treasurer	 Witness - Pvt. Keith S. Campman	 211.20
Carbon County Treasurer	Mileage & Expense (Assignment)	42.77
R. G. Engstrom	Mileage & Expense	18.65
I. R. Daugherty	Deputy Sheriff - Oct.	99.30
I. R. Daugherty	Deputy Sheriff - Nov.	131.06
Glen Andrew	R. & B. Labor	69.14
Bill F. Armbruster	" "	77.62
Marry Criswell	" "	10.56
Albert Robidoux	" "	51.74
Wm. N. Brimmer	Mileage & Expense	90.46

December 7, 1954

Northern Gas Company	Gas Service	\$ 220.08
Sinclair Refining Company	R. & B. Supplies	238.50
K. W. Keldsen	Mileage & Expense :	31.10
First National Bank	Withholding Tax	1372.50
Mrs. Minnie Mitchell	Social Security	268.37
Teachers Retirement System	Retirement	18.17
Workmen's Compensation	Compensation	23.81
Platte Valley Gas & Oil	R. & B. Gasoline	78.06
Hoth's "66" Service	" "	62.14
Rocky Mountain Sheep Co., Inc.	Court Costs	234.00
Prairie Publishing Co.	Supplies	8.12
Helen A. Irving	Expense & Postage	67.46
Francis Stocks	R. & B. Labor	72.44
John Cheesbrough	County Commissioner	239.63
A. E. Robertson, Sr.	" "	185.20
Western Surety Company	Premium on Bonds	1135.53
Louis M. Groh	Civil Defense	98.00
Marion Wilcox	" "	24.50
H. L. Trejo	" "	30.00
Shively Hardware Co.	R. & B. Supplies	3.15
Ross F. Stanton	Water Commissioner	32.64
Russell Collins	Pred. Animal Hunter	320.20
Rendle's Drug Store	Supplies	2.75
Office of County Clerk	Postage	21.00
The Texas Company	R. & B. Gasoline	69.50

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

December 8, 1954 The Board resumed its session, Cheesbrough and Robertson present, Salisbury absent.

MONTHLY REPORTS OF COUNTY OFFICERS were audited and placed on file.

TAX REBATE order No. 1607 was granted to Diane J. Forney, in amount of \$2.00, account Poll Tax, underage.

CERTIFICATE OF PURCHASE NO. 3630 was sold to Joe R. Love, Rawlins, Wyo., on lot 7, block 1, Yoakum Addition to Baggs for \$ 7.96

FOREST RESERVE FEES in compliance of Section 18-403 WCS 1945 in the amount of \$20757.36 were distributed as follows: 95% to General Fund Road & Bridge Department, \$19,719.49; \$1037.87 to School Districts.

TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CASH RESERVE: In compliance with Section 20-811 of the Municipal Budget Act, W.C.S., 1945, as amended in the Session Laws of 1947, a Notice of Hearing on the proposed transfer of funds from the Cash Reserve Fund was published on Nov. 27, 1954, as follows:

Water Commissioner	\$3000.00	Stock Inspector	\$2000.00
Elections	\$3000.00		

A Motion was made by Robertson, seconded by Cheesbrough, and carried whereby the following resolution was adopted to-wit:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the above budgets have become depleted due to unanticipated costs.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED That the County Budget Officer and County Treasurer be authorized to transfer the above mentioned funds.

LITTLE SNAKE RIVER BRIDGE - BAGGS - SLATER ROAD, PROJECT NO. S43 - CARBON COUNTY.

The following agreement presented to the Board by the Wyoming Highway Commission was unanimously approved by the Board and signed to-wit:

The Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming approve the re-construction of the approaches and bridge over the Little Snake River at Dixon. (Approximately 0.5 Miles) to be constructed on a portion of the Baggs-Slater road.

This section of road is approximately 0.5 miles in length and further identified as Wyoming Federal Aid Secondary Project No. S-43.

The County Commissioners concur with the Wyoming Highway Commission in the selection of this project for programming with Federal Aid Secondary funds made available under the Federal Aid Highway Act.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTY

John Cheesbrough - Chairman

A. E. Robertson, Sr.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST Henry D. Tamm County Clerk.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John Cheesbrough Chairman.